The provisions of Section 1 of Ordinance No.2812 and Article 14-217 of the 
City of Dodge City Municipal Code are hereby deleted and the following inserted in lieu 
thereof: 

14-217  TRUCK; WEIGHT. It shall be unlawful for any vehicle having a 

licensed or registered gross vehicle weight of more than twenty-four thousand 
(24,000) pounds to enter upon or to be operated upon any street or alley within the 
city except on the following roadways: 

US283/US56 from US400 to Highway Business 50/56 (commonly referred to as 

the overpass road); and, 

Trail Street from the junction of US283/US56/US400 west to Juneau Avenue;

[...]

The members of the employee unit shall be responsible to pay any fee for activities 
that are not included in the membership. 

Article 17 - OVERTIME PAYMENT 

Section 17.1 - Overtime Rate and Scheduling 
All officers shall receive one and one-half (1-1/2) times their regular rate of pay for 
work performed in excess of one hundred twenty eight (128) hours in the three 
week work cycle. Officers called back to duty will receive a minimum of two (2) 
hours or time actually worked whichever is greater.  Flex time may be utilized in 
lieu of an overtime payment if the Chief or his designee can adequately arrange